AUG. 10. 2004 9:53AM AVENTIS US PAT DEPT TO:US USPTO ASSIGNMENT	NO. 6216 P. 1				
1-81-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY				
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, Patent and Trademark Assignment System, at (703) 306-5995, on Date Date Signature				
To the Commissioner of Patents. Please record	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> <li>Michael R. MYERS</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
2. Wei HE     3. Alfred P. SPADA     4. Martin P. MAGUIRE     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Name: Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Arcola Road City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP: 19426				
3. Nature of Conveyance:     Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  YES X NO				
Execution Date: 1. January 9, 1999; 2. January 13, 1999 3. January 8, 1999; 4. January 7, 1999					
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/359,983 Additional numbers attached? YES X NO</li> </ul>					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Raymond S. Parker, III, Ph.D., Reg. No. 34,893</li> <li>Internal Address: Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc.</li> <li>Street Address: Route 202-206 / P.O. Box 6800</li> <li>City: Bridgewater State: NJ ZIP: 08807-0800</li> <li>** FAX NUMBER: (908) 231-2626 **</li> <li>Our Reference No.: USA2822 US CNT</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total (97 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.</li> </ol>	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
Raymond S. Parker, III, Ph.D., Reg. No. 34,893 Name of Person Signing	Dater August Signature Dater August 9 2004 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop A Commission P.O. Be Alexandria, V Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document to be recorded, including time for reviewing completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Se	estimated to average about 30 minutes per the document and gathering the data needed, and and comments regarding this burden estimate to the				

700106459

REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0585

CH \$40.00 181982 10359983

1

RPR File No. A2822F-US

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (Assignee), 500 Arcola Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania, 19426-0107, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. <u>A2822F-US</u> and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on <u>November 24, 1998</u>, as Serial No. <u>09/198,718</u>, entitled

## QUINOLINE AND QUINOXALINE COMPOUNDS WHICH INHIBIT PLATELET-DERIVED GROWTH FACTOR AND/OR p56<sup>th</sup> TYROSINE KINASES

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said United States application or said application filed in any other country, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at		this day of JANUANY, 1999.
	(City, State and Nation)	
	Signature:	ARH-
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Michael R-Myers 205 Lincoln Road

Nichael Ks-Wyers 205 Lincoln Road Reading, Pennsylvania 19606 United States of America

.2004 9:54AM	AVENTIS US PAT DEPT		NO. 6216	P. 3
د -	$\sim$	×		
		2 RF	PR File No. A28	22F-US
Signed at <u>Col</u>	legeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., (City, State and Nation)	on this <u>13</u> day of <u>J</u>	anuary	_, 1999.
	Signature:	Wei He	-	
	Residential Address:	1005 Bayberry Lane Collegeville, Pennsylva United States of Ameri	ca	
Signed at <u>Coll</u>	legeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., (City, State and Nation) Signature:	on this <u>8</u> day of <u>a</u>	nary	<u></u> , 1999.
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Alfred P. Spada 473 Painter Way Lansdale, Pennsylvania United States of Americ		
Signed at	City, State and Nation)	n this day of	<u> </u>	, 19 <b>99.</b>
	Signature:			
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Martin P. Maguire 6 Kimball Court, Apt. 3 Woburn, Masssachusett United States of Americ	i00 ts 01801	· A

.

PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0587

2004 9:54AM	AVENTIS US PAT DEPT	NO. 6216	P. 4
, <sup>*</sup>		2 RPR File No. A2	2822F-US
Signed at <u>Co</u>	llegeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., (City, State and Nation)	on this day of	, 19 <del>9</del> 9.
	Signature:		
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Wei He 1005 Bayberry Lane Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 United States of America	
Signed at <u>Co</u>	<u>llegeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.</u> (City, State and Nation)	on this day of	, 1999.
	Signature:		
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Alfred P. Spada 473 Painter Way Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446 United States of America	
Signed at <u>C</u>	<u>AMBRIDGE, MA, USA</u> , (City, State and Nation)	on this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>JANUARY</u>	_, 1999.
	Signature: Martin	i C. Maguinz	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Martin P. Maguire 6 Kimball Court, Apt. 300 Woburn, Masssachusetts 01801 United States of America	

•

, -

PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0588

-

RECORDED: 08/10/2004